IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of North Point Road, 485 ft. +/- NW - ~
from centerline of Merritt Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(4510 North Point Road) -

* CASE NO. 04-211-A

Joyce A. & Howard White

Petitioners ¥

ok d ok % ok ok ok sk % %k ok ok ok sk ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance filed

by the legal owners of the subject property, Joyce A. and Howard White. The Petitioners are

requesting variance relief for property located at 4510 North Point Road in the eastern area of

Baltimore County. Variance telief is requested from the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(B.C.Z.R.) as follows:

1. from Section 238.2, to allow side and rear yards of 10 ft. in lieu of the 30 ft. required,
and

7 from Sections 102.2 and 238.2, to allow building to building separation of 48 ft. in lieu
of the required side yard for each building of 60 ft.

The property was posted with Notice of Hearing on November 6, 2003, for 15 days priot to
the hearing, in order to notify all interested citizens of the requested zoning relief. In addition, a

Notice of Zoning hearing was published in “The Jeffersonian™ newspaper on November 6, 2003 to

notify any interested persons of the scheduled hearing date.

Amended Petition

At the outset of the hearing the Petitioner amended his request to be allowed to set the new

‘building back 10.1 feet instead of his previous request for 10 feet even.

Applicable Law
I Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.
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“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon -
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where °
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structute which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted as
a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermote, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury 1o the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner ot the County Board of |
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.” |

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made patt of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: None.
Interested Persons

Appearing at the heating on behalf of the variance request was Howard White, Petitioner
and William Bafitis, civil engineer. J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, represented the Petitioners. People’s
Counsel, Peter Max Zimmerman, entered the appearance of his office in this case.
Testimony and Evidence

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
request, is a 1.2 acte parcel zoned BR-AS. It is presently improved by a commercial lumber yard

known as Lee Lumber Jack Company which until the snows of the previous winter included a large

12,000 sq. ft. warehouse. See the dashed line on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1 for the location of the
‘warehouse before the storm. Unfortunately, the roof collapsed under the weight of the snow and
‘rain triggering this request. The replacement warehouse will be slightly smaller (10, 000 sq. ft.) and :

' will be located 10.1 feet off the property lines in lieu of 30 ft. required by the B.C.Z.R.



The surrounding area is heavily industrialized and/or has commercial uses. The Petitioner -

owns the property next door in which a heating and air conditioning company operates. After the .
roof collapsed on the warehouse the Petitioner was forced to rent space across the street at
additional cost to him. Mr, Bafitis testified that because of the widening of North Point Road over I
the years and very limited space on site, the zoning regulations requiring 30 ft. for buildings from
property lines disproportionately impacted this property as compared to others in the neighborhood.
He stated that if the variance were denied Mr., White would suffer unreasonable hardship with

continued renting of space. In addition, Mr. White would find it impractical to build a building to

replace the one destroyed in the storm if he had to set the building back 30 ft. from the property

lines or to separate the buildings on site by 60 fi,

Findings of fact and conclusions of law

[ find that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure
which is the subject of the variance request and that strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations .
for Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. Futthermore, I
find that these variances can be granted in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the
regulations, and in a manner as to grant relief without injury to the public health, safety and general |

welfare
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petition

ter considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the

held, and a

Petitioners’ variance request should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 0? y%day of November, 2003, by this Deputy

?"Zoning Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from the Baltimore County Zoning -

:‘*I

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) as follows: (1) from Section 238.2, to allow side and rear yards of 10.1 ft.

_in lieu of the 30 ft. required and (2) from Sections 102.2 and 238.2, to allow building to building :



separation of 48 ft. in lieu of the required side yard for each building of 60 ft., be and they are
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent
to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order: however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at their
own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 1f, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition; |

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

\ WA}QA%
JO . MURPBY N

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-386G8 * Fax: 410-887-3468

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

November 24, 2003

J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 617
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 04-211-A

Property: 4510 North Point Road

Dear Mr. Lanzi;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any

party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
%Lwa
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure
¢: Howard White William Bafitis .
4510 North Point Blvd. 1249 Engleberth Road
Baltimore, MD 21219 Baltimore, MD 21221

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Recycled Paper



P&ition for*Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 410 North Point Road
which is presently zoned

BR-AS

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) t |

1. 238.2 of BCZR to allow side and rear yards of 10dfeet in lieu of 30 feet required and
2. 238.? to allow building to building separation of 48 feet in lieu of required side

yard/ for each building of 30 feet., (got)
\O2.-Z

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficulty)

1. Due to site constraints, practical difficulty results without variance relief;
2. Such other reasons to be provided at the hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. o
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|AWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fer ury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition. -

ntr. rchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Lee Lumberjack Co jparny l Howard White
Narn ) 7 T 77/ ’ ' '

C :

£510 North Point Road  410-477-4444
Address Telephone No.
Baltimore Maryland 21219
City = State Zip Code

4628 Roundhill Road 410-477-4444

emey for FPetitionst: Add Telophons No.
glepnon Q.
J. Neil Lanzi Er E‘ls:i.t::'a:.vtt City Maryland 21043 P
Name - 1ype or Pript "i ' ' - City — State  Zip Code
¥ e tive ntacted:
Signpturef
" JJ Neil Lanzi, P.A. J. Neil Lanzi
Cnmgarw} ‘ e o . — . ,
409 Washington Ave Ste 617 410-296-0686 409 Washington Ave Ste 617 410-296~0686
™ o ~ Telephone No. ‘ Address Telophone No.
Towkon Maryland 21204 . Towson Maryland 21204 L
N S ZipCode Sy State Zlp Cade
Wy OFFICE USE ONLY
N
a SR ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By

ate e

zey Ilis/98

Dt .
JJ.'!I.!T!E" k. A 1



Bafitis & Agsoclates, Inc.

ZONING DESCRIPTION
FOR
4510 NORTH POINT ROAD
15™ ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

3

Beginning for the same on the North side of North Point Road (State Road MD. Rte 151)
120" wide; and 485'+ Northwesterly from the center line intersection of Merritt Road 30' wide;
Thence leaving said point of beginning the five following courses and distances;

1) North 62°-18'-11" East 157.00' to a point;

2) North 28°-06'-49" West 54.67 to a point;

3) North 70°-40'-30" East 93.68' to a point;

4) South 27°-41'-49" East 241.03' to a point;

5) South 62°-18'-11" West 246.70' to a point on the North side of North Point Road (State

Road MD Rte. 151)
6) Thence binding and running along said road North 27°-41'-49" West 200.00' to the

point of beginning.
Containing 53,561.57 sq. ft. or 1.229 ac.

Being known as parcel 31 and lots 60-63 recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County, Maryland. Deed Reference is Liber 8716 Folio 484 and Liber 8716 Folio 482, Plat
Reference is Book 8 Folio 48.

e .-

‘,..‘./ fM £ - ] Clz2/2
illiam N. BafusZPF Reg # 11641 Dafe

-
]

= 2\ |

Civil Engineers / Land Planners / Surveyors - 1249 Engleberth Road / Baltimore, Maryland 21221 / 410-391-2336
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| NGicE OF ZONING HEARING. "~ )
The Zonlng G_nkmmlshslﬂnér* of Baltlitore - Couity; by
authority of-the Zoning Act and Reguiations of Baitlvore
Gounty will hold & public wearing in Lowson, Marviand of |

thE apﬁr;p;é%tgaﬂtglad liareln as follows: . ‘i CERTIFIC ATE OF PUBLI C ATI ON

. -

4510 North Poift Hoad - - ] L
N/side of North Point foag, Ag5 teet n/waest ftom cen-
tariine of Martltt Road -
15th Elactiot District - 7th Councilmanic Dlstrict
Legal Owner(s): Howard and Joycs White

* Gontract Purchaser: Lee Lumberjack Go. =, - . :

varlance: to affow side and rear yards of 10 faet In liBu of l ’

30 {get required and to allow Building-to-uilding separa- f | e; .20 _QB

tion of 48 feet i j}eu af raqulred slie yard for each build« | il —

ing of 30 féet (6016t total). | ‘ :

00 O Friday, Novarmhar 21, 2003 2t 18:00 8. il THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, th i :
Hﬂnﬁhnguﬂ,rﬂngnw nl;lf?llga Bi;‘ul[ﬂinﬂ, 11‘:?@. Ehp:apmﬁaka at the annexed advertisement was published

Avenue. - . in the followi ki i ; :
LﬁWﬂENGEE.schnT‘ N 0 ng weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

Zﬁg“?%schi(ql;ﬂﬁsm?m mrBﬂlElmﬂd;F Gnuﬂ?ﬁ; ibla; 1 once in each of r
. {garings are Hah capp ccossile; 101 0 u { : . .
spacial accommodations Pluase Gontact the Zoning Com- SUCCESSIVE Weeks’ the first DUthﬂuOﬂ appearmng
missionet’'s Otfiee &t (410) 4g7¢-43488, '
(2) , For Informatlon concerning the Flie and/or Hearing, | ofl 201 ]2) .
Contact the Zoning Review Offlce at (410} 887-3391, /
11/057 Nov. 8~ .- -~ oL ‘
ﬁ The Jeffersonian
1 Arbutus Times
1 Catonsville Times
3 Towson Times
] Owings Mills Times
) NE Booster/Repotter
1 North County News

| FGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BE: Qase No.: 2‘/"2//#/4 |
L EE LOMBRE 0 Acl CO, |PetitionerDeveloper: Mm i
- | TOYCE bk z+<_€ '

Date of Hearing/Klosingy/ /0 Y 2/, 2 005

Baltimore Lounty Department of

Permits and Develgpment Management
fLounty Office Buiding, Room 111 o
111 West Chesapeake Avesntue . |
Towson, Maryland 21204 . [

" ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394) | l
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter Is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
posted conspicuously on the property located at: ry sign(s) req Y kaw were

/50 NORTH 50 RO

The sign(s) were posted on ]/ g3 ;"* .

onth, Day, Year) ok

SSG Robert Black

(Print Name)
1508 Leslie Road
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SEMRRE

(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(<ity, State, Zip Kode)
(410) 282-7940

WM

(Telephone Hum ber)

- -—.?-rt-ll-ll-:'- —r e - =



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
4510 North Point Road; N/side North Point
Road, 485’ NW c¢/line Metritt Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER

15t Blection & 7™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Ownet(s): Howard & Joyce A. White * FOR
Contract Purchaser(s): Howard White,

President, Lee Lumberjack Company * BALTIMORE COUNTY.
Petitioner(s) |
¥ 04-211-A
# 5 % % e e 4 h * % ¥ 3¢ fe
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please entet the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above- captioned mattet. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this mattet and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

documentation filed in the case. | :.,, ;...

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

RECEWED - (odeS Demduis?

“CAROLE S. DEMILIO

NUV IR 2003 Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
pef’kg!w 400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6™ day of November, 2003, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to, J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 617,

Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

i

Ahlee oo dummed mend
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County




‘Depfu'tment of Permits Q
Development Management

i

Baltimore County

oN;

&

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

October 30, 2003
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zonhing Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-211-A

4510 North Point Road

N/side of North Point Road, 485 feet n/west from centerline of Merritt Road
15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

l.egal Owners: Howard and Joyce White

Contract Purchaser: Lee Lumberjack Company

Variance to allow side and rear yards of 10 feet in fieu of 30 feet required and to allow

building-to-building separation of 48 feet in lieu of required side yard for each building of
30 feet (60 feet total).

Hearings:  Friday, November 21, 2003, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

AL Koo

Timothy Kotroco
Director |

TK:KIm

C: J. Neill Lanzi, 409 Washington Avenue, Ste. 617, Towson 21204
Howard and Joyce White, 4628 Roundhill Rd., Ellicott City 21043
Lee Lumberjack Co., 4510 North Point Rd., Baltimore 21219

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW QFFICE AT 410-887-3391

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Racycled Papsr
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, November 6, 2003 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward biiling to: i

J. Neil Lanzi 410-296-0686
409 Washington Avenue, Ste. 617

Towson, MD 21204

il . e — ooyl

A el e —

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
propetty identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-211-A

4510 North Point Road

N/side of North Point Road, 485 feet n/west from centerline of Merritt Road
15" Election District — 7 Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Howard and Joyce White

Contract Purchaser; Lee Lumberjack Company

Variance to allow side and rear yards of 10 feet in lieu of 30 feet required and to allow

building-to-building separation of 48 feet in lieu of required side yard for each building of
30 feet (60 feet total).

Hearings:  Friday, November 21, 2003, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

LZONING REVIEW

il

ADV

RTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be qiven to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which fequire a pubiic nearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a2 newspaper of generaf circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days befare the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsibie for the =osts associated with these requirements
I'he newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertising  This agvertising 15
due upon receipt and sheould te remitted directly to the rewscaper

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID

s

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number 534 ~ 2 \\| ~ A

Petitioner Howagre (e e
Address or Location 45/ pJorfe A int Load/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL T2

Name Jd Mete (anzy )

Address 409G Washnq(or Gue Sk G| 7 ' )
TAaW3om MDD D)7 _ i}

l—

Teiephane Number: 410 996 ~ OQ6<0
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Priniad wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper

@ @

Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 14, 2003

J. Neil Lanzi
409 Washington Avenue, Ste. 617
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Lanzi:

RE: Case Number: 04-211-A, 4510 North Point Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 28, 2003,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from severa|
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoriing action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kim

Enclosures

o People’s Counsel

Howard & Joyce White, 4628 Roundhill Rd., Ellicott City 21043
Lee Lumberjack Co., 4510 North Point Rd., Baltimore 21219

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Baltimore Count 700 East Joppa Road
o A Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 November 5, 2003

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue #

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: November 3, 2003

Item No.: 195, 197ﬂ€£;>

Dear Ms. Hart:

pursuant to your request,  the -referénced property has been surveﬁred by
+thig Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. |

7 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

TL.TEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

ire Marshal's Office &
PHONE 887-4881

MS-1102F

cco: File

@ Printed with Soybaan Ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recveled Panar




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 13, 2003
Department of Permits &

Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 10, 2003
Item Nos. 195, 196, 197, 198, 199,
200, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, andfp

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

LAC-11-10-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS 195-206 AND 211-11132003




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director - DATE: November 5, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-156 and ij;}@

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: | A" 147V

el F Rl R

] |
Section Chief: %ﬁﬁ\_—\

AFK/LL




. Bn o E I
Robort L. Ehrlich, Jr., Gorernor h”’” AT " Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Stoeie, L{, Gorernor ' Nell d. Pedersen, ddministrator
Admlnistrat on

MARYLAND DFEPARTMENT OF Tﬂnuspeﬁmmﬂ

Date: //I 7113‘5

Ms, Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 24/ LT m
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Hart:

We have reviewed the referenced item and have no objection to approval, as a field inspection
reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD/LIB' / 84

are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development 1s not affected by any
SHA projects. .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7/ S

A Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Reluy Serviee for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800,201.7166 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calveri Street » Balfimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 : www.marylandroads.com
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October 28, 2003

Mr, Timothy Kotroco

Director

Baltimore County Government
Department of Permits

and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Carl Richards

Dear Tim,

Ref: Lee Lumber Jack Warehouse Building Permi
As discussed per our meeting on October 10, 2003, Lee Lumber Jack’s existing warehouse
collapsed during the February 2003 snow storm. We are in the process of submitting the Zoning
Variance Request and Building Permit needed to construct a new metal building warehouse.

We understand since this is an emergency situation, you are allowing us to obtain a Conditional
Building Permit so the contractor can start construction immediately, however, Lee Lumber Jack
acknowledges that they will be proceeding before all approvals are obtained at their own risk.
Also, you have consented to shorten the Variance Petition Process to reduce any delays.

- K
L] '_h

We appreciate all your help and consideration.

Sincerely,
BAFITIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

S 2~

Xilliam N. Bafitis #B~~
President

WNB/lkb

cc: Ron Herd, President, Tri-State Restoration & Construction, LLC
Howard White, President, Lee Lumber Jack Company

Civil Engineers / Land Planners / Surveyors - 1249 Engleberth Road / Baltimore, Maryland 21221 / 410-391-2336



§ 236 ‘ ZONE AND DISTRICT REGULATIONS § 238A

Wireless telecommunications towers, subject to Section 426 [Bill Nos. 61-1967;
85-1967; 64-1986; 30-1998]_

Section 237
B.R. Zone Height Regulations
[BCZR 1955]

Same as in B.L.. Zones.

Section 238
B.R. Zone Area Regulations
[BCZR 1955]

Minimum requirements, except as provided in Article 3, shall be as follows:

238.1  Front yard for residences, as in Sections 302 and 303.1; for commercial buildings the
front building line shall be not less than 50 feet from the front property line if on a
dual highway; and not less than 25 feet from the front property line and not less than
50 feet from the center line of any other street, except as specified in Section 303.2.

238.2  Side and rear yards for residences, as in Section 302; for other buildings, 30 feet.
238.3  Parking areas and loading space in accordance with the provisions of Section 409,

238.4  Storage and display of materials, vehicles and equipment are permitied in the front
yard, but not more than 15 feet in front of the required front building line.

238.5  Floor area ratio. The maximum permitted floor area ratio for any site in a B.R. Zone,
except in C.C.C. and C.T. Districts, shall be 2.0. {Bill Nos. 7-1962; 111-1968;
100-1970]

Section 238A
Special Regulations for C.C.C. Districts
[Bill Nos. 111-1968; 100-1970;° 26-1988; 36-1988]

Contrary provisions of these zoning regulations notwithstanding, the regulations of this section
shall apply n C.C.C. Districts superimposed upon B.R. Zones. (All aspects of matters not
governed by the following provisions of this section shall be governed by all other applicable
provisions of these zoning regulations.)

238A.1 Apartments shall be permitted, but only above the first story of a building. Elderly
: housing facilities shall be permitted in any story of a building.

238A.2 No apartment window facing a property line other than a street line shall be closer
than 25 feet thereto. The minimum distance between the centers of facing windows of
different apartments on the same lot shall be 50 feet.

S Editor’s Note: This bil} redesignated former Section 238A as Section 238B,

2-67 1-25-99
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Tom Coffin October 6, 2003 o
G & H Hercules -
4500 North Point Blvd.

Baltimore, MD 21219

Re: New Building Construction

Dear Tom,

This letter will serve as a legal documentation of our conversation we had back on
September 16, 2003. Baltimore County building codes today tequire a 30°-0” set back off
the property line, with out going through a variance hearing.

It is our intent to construct the building 3°-0” off the line. As an adjacent property
owner, this becomes an issue between the two companies. For a multitude of reasons,
time is of the essence and I am trying to avoid any more delays.

By signing below it is understood that as an adjacent property owner you have

accepted our plan and relinquish your rights to contest the location of the Lumber
companies new building, regardless of Baltimore County set back laws.

Thanking you in advange,

G & H Hercules

T, Fltr /.

Tom Coffin Date: /J-' 707

Howard White

@ﬁw

4510 NORTH POINT BOULEVARD* BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21219+FAX (410) 477-4485 *»(B00)-637-2710
EMAIL: LLUMBERZAOL.COM
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